
Averett (1-3-2, 0-1 USA South) -vs- Methodist (6-1-0, 1-0 USA South)
9/15/2012 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Soccerplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 82:03 (YELLOW), #22 Frank Barone (MUM)   86:32 (YELLOW), #14 Nahom Hargwoin (MUM)   88:18 (YELLOW),
#17 Anders Dahner (AUM)   89:03 (YELLOW), #17 Eric McGinnis (MUM)   89:03 (YELLOW), #9 Leslie Pappoe (AUM)   

Date: 9/15/2012
Attendance: 82
Stadium: Monarch Soccerplex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Averett 0 1 1
Methodist 2 0 2

Averett 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Nate Barker 0 0 0 0
5 John Thrower 2 1 0 0
6 Papa Coundoul 0 0 0 0
10 Anton Matinlauri 0 0 0 0
11 Benjy Slator 0 0 0 0
17 Anders Dahner 0 0 0 0
18 Kevin Vigebo 3 1 1 0
19 Magnus Ferngren 1 0 0 0
22 Rasmus Lundquist 0 0 0 0
26 Nathan Brown 2 1 0 0
27 Sam Muir 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Kyle Barrow 0 0 0 0
9 Leslie Pappoe 2 1 0 0
12 Martin Erenstedt 0 0 0 0
16 Jordan Bresler 0 0 0 0
21 Justin Pierce 1 0 0 0
28 Jacob Andersson 0 0 0 0
37 Stuart Cameron 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 4 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Nate Barker 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Methodist 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Hamel, Patrick 0 0 0 0
5 Davis, Shane 0 0 0 0
7 Ilodigwe, Mike 0 0 0 1
11 Nordseth, Eirik 4 1 1 0
12 Baulch, Alec 0 0 0 0
14 Hargwoin, Nahom 1 0 0 0
16 Flores, Miguel 2 2 0 0
17 McGinnis, Eric 3 3 1 0
19 MacDonald, Sean 1 1 0 0
21 Tobener, Hank 0 0 0 1
22 Barone, Frank 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
15 Kapper, Chris 2 0 0 0
20 Pajak, Michael 0 0 0 0
24 Ryan, Chris 0 0 0 0
28 Petersen, Anders 2 1 0 0

Totals 15 8 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hamel, Patrick 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Averett 5 6 11
Methodist 7 8 15

Saves By Period
Averett 2 4 6
Methodist 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Averett 2 7 9
Methodist 3 4 7

Fouls By Period
Averett 6 11 17
Methodist 9 5 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

5:14 MUM Eric McGinnis Mike Ilodigwe

GOAL by MUM Eric McGinnis (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Mike Ilodigwe, goal number 10 for
season.

20:25 MUM Eirik Nordseth Hank Tobener
GOAL by MUM Eirik Nordseth, Assist by Hank
Tobener.

60:10 AUM Kevin Vigebo GOAL by AUM Kevin Vigebo.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 AUM Nate Barker at goalie for Averett.
00:00 MUM Patrick Hamel at goalie for Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
01:47 AUM Shot by AUM Kevin Vigebo WIDE.
05:14 MUM GOAL by MUM Eric McGinnis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mike Ilodigwe, goal number 10 for season.

Averett 0, Methodist 1
-- MUM *
09:25 MUM Shot by MUM Eric McGinnis, SAVE Nate Barker.
10:31 AUM Shot by AUM John Thrower BLOCKED.
10:55 AUM Corner kick by AUM Kevin Vigebo.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
12:07 MUM Corner kick by MUM Miguel Flores.
12:21 MUM Header Shot by MUM Nahom Hargwoin BLOCKED.
13:38 MUM Corner kick by MUM Miguel Flores.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
19:36 MUM Shot by MUM Eirik Nordseth BLOCKED.
20:25 MUM GOAL by MUM Eirik Nordseth, Assist by Hank Tobener.

Averett 0, Methodist 2
-- MUM *
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
24:27 AUM Corner kick by AUM Kevin Vigebo.
25:09 AUM Shot by AUM Justin Pierce WIDE.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
28:28 MUM Shot by MUM Eirik Nordseth BLOCKED.
28:36 MUM Corner kick by MUM Miguel Flores.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
38:16 AUM Shot by AUM Kevin Vigebo BLOCKED.
38:20 AUM Shot by AUM Leslie Pappoe, SAVE Patrick Hamel.
39:47 MUM Header Shot by MUM Anders Petersen, SAVE Nate Barker.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
48:13 AUM Shot by AUM Nathan Brown, SAVE Patrick Hamel.
51:52 AUM Corner kick by AUM Kevin Vigebo.
52:10 AUM Shot by AUM Magnus Ferngren WIDE.
55:56 MUM Corner kick by MUM Miguel Flores.
56:51 MUM Corner kick by MUM Miguel Flores.
57:09 MUM Header Shot by MUM Eric McGinnis, SAVE Nate Barker.
57:24 AUM Shot by AUM Nathan Brown BLOCKED.
57:44 AUM Corner kick by AUM Kevin Vigebo.
57:50 AUM Shot by AUM John Thrower, SAVE Patrick Hamel.
58:37 MUM Corner kick by MUM Miguel Flores.
58:53 MUM Shot by MUM Miguel Flores, SAVE Nate Barker.
60:10 AUM GOAL by AUM Kevin Vigebo.

Averett 1, Methodist 2
-- AUM *
60:19 MUM Shot by MUM Eirik Nordseth BLOCKED.



60:34 MUM Corner kick by MUM Chris Ryan.
62:22 AUM Shot by AUM Leslie Pappoe BLOCKED.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
66:00 AUM Corner kick by AUM Kevin Vigebo.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
67:47 MUM Shot by MUM Sean MacDonald, SAVE Nate Barker.
70:51 MUM Shot by MUM Chris Kapper HIGH.
71:46 MUM Shot by MUM Chris Kapper HIGH.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
78:32 AUM Corner kick by AUM Kevin Vigebo.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
82:03 MUM Yellow card on MUM Frank Barone.
82:34 AUM Corner kick by AUM Kevin Vigebo.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
84:55 MUM Shot by MUM Miguel Flores, SAVE Nate Barker.
85:12 MUM Shot by MUM Anders Petersen BLOCKED.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
86:32 MUM Yellow card on MUM Nahom Hargwoin.
86:51 AUM Corner kick by AUM John Thrower.
87:14 AUM Corner kick by AUM Nathan Brown.
-- AUM Foul on Averett.
88:18 AUM Yellow card on AUM Anders Dahner.
89:03 MUM Yellow card on MUM Eric McGinnis.
89:03 AUM Yellow card on AUM Leslie Pappoe.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


